PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4031860

	Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503939826		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTION BY DECLARATION TO CORRECT ERRONEOUS ASSIGNEE IN APPLICATION NO. 09/958,846 previously recorded on Reel 015003 Frame 0646. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DECLARATION.		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	06/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	
Street Address: 81 NEWGATE STREET	
Internal Address:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	EC1A 7AJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09958846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	703-816-4114
Email:	sjg@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name:	NIXON & VANDERHYE PC
Address Line 1:	901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD
Address Line 2:	11TH FLOOR
Address Line 4:	ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36-1512
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND Y. MAH
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Y. Mah/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016
Total Attachments: 4	

Total Attachments: 4

source=36-1512-Declaration#page1.tif source=36-1512-Declaration#page2.tif source=36-1512-CoverSheet#page1.tif source=36-1512-Nonrecordation#page1.tif

503939826 08/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3986481

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previously recorded on Reel 0150	Corrective Assignment to correct the ERRONEOUS ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 015003 Frame 0646. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DECLARATION TO CORRECT ASSIGNEE.	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
BRITISH TELECOMMUN	NICATIO	NS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	06/21/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	BRITIS	H TELECOMMUNICATIONS PUBLIC L	IMITED COMPANY	
Street Address:	81 NEV	VGATE STREET		
Internal Address:	INTELL	ECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT		
City:	LONDC)N		
State/Country: ENGLAND		ND		
Postal Code:	EC1A 7	'AJ		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		1	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 0995		09958846]	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(703)816-4100		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:		703-816-4114		
Email: sjg@nixonvan.com		sjg@nixonvan.com		
		IIXON & VANDERHYE PC		
Address Line 1: 90		01 NORTH GLEBE ROAD		
Address Line 2:		11TH FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36		36-1512	36-1512	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RAYMOND Y. MAH	RAYMOND Y. MAH	
SIGNATURE:		/Raymond Y. Mah/	/Raymond Y. Mah/	
DATE SIGNED:		08/01/2016		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Declaration#page2 source=Declaration#page2				

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of

COE

Confirmation No.: 5415

Atty. Ref.: 36-1512

Group: 2175

Serial No. 09/958,846 USP 7,555,723, Issued: June 30, 2009

Filed: October 15, 2001

Examiner: T. Vu

For: GUI FOR SELECTIVE COPYING OF DATA

* * * * * * * * *

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

DECLARATION TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT OR CHANGE OF NAME IMPROPERLY FILED AND RECORDED BY ANOTHER PERSON AGAINST OWNER'S PATENT UNDER MPEP 323.01(c)

I state the following based on our personal knowledge and belief:

1. British Telecommunications Public Limited Company is the correct owner and continues to be the correct owner of the above-identified patent application or patent.

2. An assignment and recordation cover sheet for the patent application identified above were filed with the USPTO on October 21, 2001 and recorded at Reel 012271, Frame 0678 by inventor Tobias Coe to the Assignee "British Telecommunications Public Limited Company" of London, England.

3. A second assignment and recordation cover sheet for the patent application identified above were filed with the USPTO on February 24, 2004 and recorded at Reel 015003, Frame 0646.

4. The assignment and cover sheet filed on February 24, 2004 erroneously identified the assignor as "Baker Hughes Incorporated" of Houston, Texas and erroneously identified the

PATENT REEL: 039599 FRAME: 0898

assignee as "Westerngeco LLC." of Houston, Texas. That is, the assignment and recordation cover sheet for the patent application identified above that were filed with the USPTO on February 24, 2004 and recorded at Reel 015003, Frame 0646, were submitted with erroneous information.

5. The true chain of title for the patent application or patent identified above is the following: assignment by inventor Tobias Coe to the Assignee "British Telecommunications Public Limited Company" of London, England – as evident from the assignment filed on October 21, 2001 and recorded at Reel 012271, Frame 0678.

6. The true chain of title for the patent application or patent identified above should not be considered altered by the incorrect assignment or name change (i.e., the erroneous assignment filed February 24, 2004), assignee has been, and continues to be, the owner of the application, or patent at issue.

7. British Telecommunications Public Limited Company is the last correct assignee and has been, and continues to be, the owner of the patent application or patent at issue.

8. I confirm that I am authorized to act on behalf of assignee, British Telecommunications Public Limited Company.

9. I declare further that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

The undersigned (whose title is indicated below) is authorized to act on behalf of British Telecommunications, public limited company.

JUNE LOIG Date

Marn

British Telecommunications, public limited company Name: ROGER NASH Title: HEAD OF PATENTS

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 039599 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 08/01/2016